

HUDSON FAMILY FOUNDATION 2024-2025

OUR MISSION

The Hudson Family Foundation is committed to identifying areas of need in our communities, including children and families in need of physical, emotional, and/or financial assistance. We strive to serve these children and families through our programs, in the hope that we will make a positive and long-lasting impact in their lives and in our communities.

OUR PHILOSOPHY

The Hudson Family Foundation is based on our Christian values and our strong belief that we are grateful for our many blessings, and it is our responsibility to give back to those in need.





DEAR FRIENDS,

It's hard to believe that we are in the midst of the Hudson Family Foundation's fifteenth year. I remember the excitement we felt back in 2009 when we knew, without a doubt, that God was calling us to create an organization that would specifically meet the needs of children and families we were seeing almost on a daily basis. I'm so thankful that we took that leap of faith, and I'm even more grateful that after fifteen years, we are still as motivated to serve our community through our foundation, completely confident that this continues to be God's purpose for us.

One of the best developments over the years has been the distinct honor of sharing our heart and vision with people like you, gaining supporters and friends who share our desire to serve others and make a difference for those who need us. We are as passionate about and committed to the foundation as we were in the first year, and we're so thankful for each of you. Together, we are infinitely more impactful than we could ever be on our own.

With love and gratitude,

From everyone who has been given much, much will be demanded; and from the one who has been entrusted with much, much more will be asked.

Kim and Tim







OUR CALENDAR OF EVENTS 2024-2025

LEGENDS CLUB CELEBRATION

THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 21, 2024 AT NEVILLE ARENA

1,200 local elementary students from the Auburn, Opelika, and Lee County School Districts will be recognized. They will be celebrated at Neville Arena and provided a Legends Certificate and a \$100 Kroger gift card to provide a Thanksgiving meal for their family.

HUDSON FAMILY FOUNDATION CHRISTMAS PARTY

FRIDAY, DECEMBER 6, 2024 AT THE HUDSON'S HOME

We are excited to host everyone who supports the Foundation again at our home. This is a wonderful evening of fellowship and a time to hear about all that the Foundation is doing.

BOWLING WITH SANTA

MONDAY, DECEMBER 16, 2024 AT GOODTIMES BOWLING CENTER

The Hudson Family Foundation will host 150 children for a festive evening of bowling, games, and pizza. Each child will receive a \$100 gift card (perfect for Christmas shopping) and will get to visit with Santa.

"LOVE OUR CAUSE" VALENTINE'S DAY GALA

FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 14, 2025 AT THE HOTEL AT AUBURN UNIVERSITY

Join us on Valentine's Day for a memorable evening featuring specially curated food and cocktail pairings. Enjoy live music from Atlanta's own Az IzZ, guaranteed to get you up and dancing, along with exciting live and silent auctions, plus interactive experiences that will create lasting memories for you and your guests.











HUDSON FAMILY FOUNDATION SPONSORSHIP LEVELS 2024-2025

LEGACY - \$50,000

- (24) Invitations to the Hudson Family Foundation "LOVE OUR CAUSE" Valentine's Day Gala
- Invitation to our annual Hudson Family Foundation Christmas Party
- One-year sponsor/name recognition on the Hudson Family Foundation website
- Logo or name recognition for your company or family at all Hudson Family Foundation events
- (4) personalized Atlanta Braves Tim Hudson jerseys
- (24) Atlanta Braves tickets

FIELD OF DREAMS - \$25,000

- (16) Invitations to the Hudson Family Foundation "LOVE OUR CAUSE" Valentine's Day Gala
- Invitation to our annual Hudson Family Foundation Christmas Party
- One-year sponsor/name recognition on the Hudson Family Foundation website
- Logo or name recognition for your company or family at all Hudson Family Foundation events
- (2) personalized Atlanta Braves Tim Hudson jerseys
- (16) Atlanta Braves tickets

TEAM OF FRIENDS - \$10,000

- (8) Invitations to the Hudson Family Foundation "LOVE OUR CAUSE" Valentine's Day Gala
- Invitation to our annual Hudson Family Foundation Christmas Party
- One-year sponsor/name recognition on the Hudson Family Foundation website
- Logo or name recognition for your company or family at all Hudson Family Foundation events
- (1) personalized Atlanta Braves Tim Hudson jersey
- (8) Atlanta Braves tickets

LEGEND - \$5,000

- (4) Invitations to the Hudson Family Foundation "LOVE OUR CAUSE" Valentine's Day Gala
- Invitation to our annual Hudson Family Foundation Christmas Party
- One-year sponsor/name recognition on the Hudson Family Foundation website
- Logo or name recognition for your company or family at all Hudson Family Foundation events
- (4) Atlanta Braves tickets

ACE - \$2,500

- (2) Invitations to the Hudson Family Foundation "LOVE OUR CAUSE" Valentine's Day Gala
- Invitation to our annual Hudson Family Foundation Christmas Party
- One-year sponsor/name recognition on the Hudson Family Foundation website
- Logo or name recognition for your company or family at all Hudson Family Foundation events
- (2) Atlanta Braves tickets